ACS/ACC/ACP 601 AC Drives
3 to 150 Hp
(2.2 to 110 kW)
ACT PAR FUNC DRIVE
ENTER
LOC
REM
RESET REF

which allow individual recognition of each unit.
Type Code The ACx 600 Type Code contains information on the properties and
configuration of the drive. The Type Code Chart explains the
significance of each digit or character in the Type Code.
Frame Size ACx 600 drives are manufactured in several different chassis sizes that
are designated as Frame R2, R3, etc. Drives of several different ratings
are manufactured in the same frame. The ACx 600 rating tables on
page A-1 in Appendix A list the Frame Size used for each Type Code.
The Frame Size is not marked on the nameplate.
Serial Number The first digit of the serial number refers to the manufacturing plant.
The next three digits refer to the units manufacturing year and week,
respectively. The remaining digits complete the serial number so that
there are no two units with the same serial number.
Chapter 1 – Introduction
1-2 ACx=ACS/ACC/ACP ACS/ACC/ACP 601 Drives
Figure 2-1. ACX 601 Nameplate
ACx 601 Type Code The meaning of main selections of ACx 601 type code characters is
given in the table below. Not all selections are available for all types.
More information on selections is available in ACS 600 price list.
Character
no.
Meaning Refer to
Example: ACS60701003000B1200901
1 Product Category
A = AC Drive
2...3 Product Type
CS = Standard, CC = Crane Drive, CP = MotionControl
4 Product Family
6 = ACS 600
5 Input Bridge
0 = 6-pulse rectifier, 2 = 12-pulse rectifier,
7 = Regenerative 4Q thyristor bridge
6 Construction
1 = Wall mounted, 4 = Module, 7 = Drives-MNS Cabinet
7...10 Power Rating (kVA) Appendix A:
Ratings
11 Voltage Rating
3 = 380/400/415 VAC
4 = 380/400/415/440/460/480/500 VAC
5 = 380/400/415/440/460/480/500 VAC
6 = 525/550/575/600/660/690 VAC
12...14 Option 1, Option 2, Option 3
15 Application Software Appendix A:
Application
Programs
x = Languages and Application Macro Options
16 Control Panel
0 = None, 1 = CDP 312 Control Panel included,
4 = Customer I/O Terminal Block X2, 5 = 1 + 4
U1 3-380...500V
U2 3-0...U1
I1n/I1nsq 168/198A
I2n/I2nsq 164/193A
f1 48...63Hz
f2 0...300Hz
ACS60101405...
U1 3-380...480V
U2 3-0...U1
I1hd/I1n 143/184A
I2hd/I2n 141/180A
f1 57...63Hz
f2 0...300Hz
ACS60101404...
ABB Industry Oy
Serno  *1983509999*
000C150001
IEC Ratings
CE Marking
FIIND Type Code
NEMA Ratings
UL, cUL & CSA Markings
USINY Type Code
Serial Number
Bar Code